Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	RONALD COLEM	MAN							
Parcel Number(s):	58350200400								
Assessment Year: 2017			Petition Number:	17-0188					
Having considered	the evidence prese	ented by the partie	es in this appeal, the	Board he	ereb	y:			
sustains sustains	overrules	the determination	on of the assessor.						
Assessor's True and Fair Value Determination BOE True and Fair Value Determination									
∠ Land	\$ 64,200		∠ Land		\$	39,350			
	s \$ 0			ents	\$	0			
☐ Minerals	\$		Minerals		\$				
Personal Prop	perty \$		Personal P	roperty	\$ -				
TOTAL:	\$ 64,200		TOTAL:		\$ _	39,350			
that the well on this Representative did:	parcel serves a ne not participate in t sales comparison nts compelling. The sufficient to ove	eighboring home, the hearing, but properties approach in supperties approach in supperties approach concluder.	that is not the Petiti rovided a written Report of the current as es that the Petitione	oner's resesponse in essessed var r provide	side nclud alue. d cle				
Dated this 1st	day of	November		- - 					
John L. Morrison, C	hairman	gn	Ruth J. Elder, C.	lerk of the	e Bo	pard			
NOTICE									
This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them at									
PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at their website at bta.state.wa.us/appeal/forms.htm									
within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from									
either your county assessor or the State Board.									

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)

Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

Property Owner:	RONALD COLEM	AN					
Parcel Number(s):	58350200800		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Assessment Year:	2017	I	Petition Number: 17-0189				
Having considered sustains	the evidence preser	nted by the parties the determination	in this appeal, the Board h of the assessor.	erel	by:		
Assessor's True ar	nd Fair Value Dete	ermination	BOE True and Fair Va	lue	Determination		
∠ Land	\$ 29,600		∠ Land	\$	24,350		
Improvement	s \$ 2,100			\$	0		
Minerals	\$		☐ Minerals	\$			
Personal Prop			Personal Property	\$			
TOTAL:	\$ 31,700		TOTAL:	\$	24,350		
that the restrictions hearing, but provide approach in support The Board conclude	make the lot unbuited a written Resport of the current assets that the Petitione	ldable. The Assess ase including a man assed value. The Bo or provided clear, c	Petition Number 17-0188. sor's Representative did no rket-adjusted cost approach pard finds the Petitioner's cogent, and convincing evicto warrant a reduction in the sort of	ot pa h an argu den	articipate in the and a sales comparison arments compelling.		
Dated this 1st	day of	November	, 2018				
John 1	Monis		atthe De				
John L. Morrison, C	Chairman		Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of th	ie B	oard		
		NOTI	CE				
			Appeals by filing a notice of website at bta.state.wa.us/a				

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

either your county assessor or the State Board.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from

REV 64 0058 (6/9/14)